

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 21/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2025 in CRLREVP No. 136/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

EMANI VENKATA SARVESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1048/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 1049/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A S, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Saraogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Chhabara, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. List on 11-2-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)